
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:919
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JNNURM FUND FOR STATES
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposal for construction of ring roads in Kerala; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and response of the Government thereon; 

(c) whether any fund has been released to State Governments for the upgradation of existing roads and bridges and for construction
of new roads and bridges under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM); 

(d) if so, the details thereof during the last three years, State-wise; 

(e) whether any case of underutilisation of fund has come up; and 

(f) if so, the details thereof and reason therefor, State-wise including Kerala?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a)&(b): No, Madam. 

(c)to(f): A list containing details of fund released for roads, road over bridges and flyovers under Urban Infrastructure & Governance
(UIG) component of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) State-wise for the last three years is enclosed as
Annexure -I. In some projects, delay has occurred inter-alia on account of tender process, technical / financial and administrative
approval of the competent authority of the State and issues relating to land acquisition and encroachments. 
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